
State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources

Fish Stocking Permit Application
Application ID :

Form 9600-060 (6/08)

NOTICE:  Use of this form is required by the Department for any application to stock fish filed pursuant to s. 29.736, Wis. Stats., and s. NR 19.05, Wis. Adm. Code. The Department will
not consider your application unless you complete and submit this form. NOTE: A social security number or federal employer identification number is REQUIRED when applying for a
license or permit listed in s. 29.024(2g) or 29.024(2r), Wis. Stats. The number SHALL NOT be disclosed to any other person except the Department of Workforce Development or the
Department of Revenue to determine liability for delinquent child or family support or Wisconsin taxes. Other personally identifiable information collected on this form will be used for
managing the Fish Stocking program and is not likely to be used for other purposes.

Applicant Information
Name Telephone Number DNR Customer No.

OR
Social Security or Fed. Employer ID No.

Address City State ZIP Code

Organization Check this box if the Organization listed is a legal entity, such as legal
partnership, LLC, Corporation, etc. If this box is checked, a DNR Customer
Number or Social Security Number is NOT required.

Waterbody Information
Name of Water Where Fish Will Be Stocked County Location:

Township: Range: Section
Lat/Long:

Status
(Circle one):

Public Waters - Public Access Public Waters - Access
Controlled by Applicant

Private Artificial Pond Public Waters - No Public
Access

Fish Stocking Information
Fish Supplier Name DATCP Fish Farm Registration No.

Address City State ZIP Code

Species To Be Stocked Age Class Size
(Inches)

No. to be
Stocked

Lbs to
be Stocked Fish Farm Name Fish Farm

Reg No.
FHC Signed Date

Number of Stocking Events Anticipated Date of First Stocking this Year Anticipated Date of Last Stocking this Year

These fields need to be filled out if Public - Access Controlled by Applicant was selected:

Non-Standard Minnow Gear

Wild Bait Harvest Permit: Completing the following two fields indicates that information and signature supplied on this application also constitute an
application for a Wild Bait Harvest Permit for this water.

I request a bait harvest permit

If checked please fill out a Non-Standard Minnow Gear permit application

Bait Dealer License Number (DNR Customer Number):

I hereby apply for a Fish Stocking Permit and if indicated above, a Wild Bait Harvest Permit.

** Application Signature ** Date Signed

Signature



*Number to be stocked is mandatory for all species except Golden Shiners and Fathead Minnows, in which case Pounds to be Stocked is
mandatory
Print this form and fill out your social security number if you do not have a DNR Customer Number, and if the organization listed is not a
legal entity, then sign and date the form. Send completed form with a copy of the hatchery's current DATCP Fish Health Certificate (FHC)
for each species requested to the appropriate Fish Biologist listed below

Adams 
Jennifer Bergman 
715-421-7852
473 Griffith Ave.
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
Jennifer.Bergman@Wisconsin.gov

Ashland 
Dray Carl 
Lake Superior 
715-7779-0197
141 S Third Street
Bayfield, WI 54814
Dray.Carl@Wisconsin.gov

Paul Piszczek 
Lake Superior tributaries 
715-392-7990
1701 N 4TH ST
Superior, WI 54880
Paul.Piszczek@Wisconsin.gov

Zachary Lawson 
Inland Waters 
715-476-7847
5291 N State House Circle
Mercer, WI 54547
Zachary.Lawson@Wisconsin.gov

Barron 
Aaron Cole 
715-637-6864
127 S. 4th St.
Barron, WI 54812
Aaron.Cole@Wisconsin.gov

Bayfield 
Dray Carl 
Lake Superior 
715-7779-0197
141 S Third Street
Bayfield, WI 54814
Dray.Carl@Wisconsin.gov

Paul Piszczek 
Lake Superior tributaries 
715-392-7990
1701 N 4TH ST
Superior, WI 54880
Paul.Piszczek@Wisconsin.gov

Scott Toshner 
Inland Waters 
715-372-8539 Ext. 121
6250 S Ranger Road
Brule, WI 54820
Scott.Toshner@Wisconsin.gov

Brown 
Steve Hogler 
920-662-5480
2984 Shawano Avenue
Green Bay, WI 54313-6727
Steven.Hogler@Wisconsin.gov

Buffalo 
Dan Hatleli 
Inland Waters 
715-284-1428
910 Highway 54 E
Black River Falls, WI 54615-9276
Daniel.Hatleli@Wisconsin.gov

Brian Brecka 
Mississippi River waters 
608-685-6221
Buffalo County Court House
Alma, WI 54610
Brian.Brecka@Wisconsin.gov

Burnett 
Craig Roberts 
715-635-4095
810 W Maple Street
Spooner, WI 54801
Craig.Roberts@Wisconsin.gov

Calumet 
Adam Nickel 
Lake Winnebago; inland waters 
(920) 424-3059
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Adam.Nickel@Wisconsin.gov

Chippewa 
Joseph Gerbyshak 
(715) 839-2877
1300 W Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI 54701
Joseph.Gerbyshak@Wisconsin.gov

Clark 
Dan Hatleli 
715-284-1428
910 Highway 54 E
Black River Falls, WI 54615-9276
daniel.hatleli@wisconsin.gov

Columbia 
Nate Nye 
608-635-8122/608-635-5143
N3344 Stebbins Road
Poynette, WI 53955
Nathan.Nye@Wisconsin.gov

Crawford 
Kirk Olson 
Inland Waters 
608-785-9002
3550 Mormon Coulee Road
La Crosse, WI 54601
Kirk.Olson@Wisconsin.gov

Pat Short 
Mississippi River waters 
608-326-8818
1502 East Lessard Street
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821
Patrick.Short@Wisconsin.gov

Dane 
Nate Nye 
Crystal, Mud & Fish Lakes 
608-635-8122/608-635-5143
N3344 Stebbins Road
Poynette, WI 53955
Nathan.Nye@Wisconsin.gov

Dan Oele 
608-275-3225
3911 Fish Hatchery Road
Fitchburg, WI 53711
Daniel.Oele@Wisconsin.gov

Dodge 
Travis Motl 
920-387-7873
N7725 Highway 28 Horicon, WI
53032
Travis.Motl@Wisconsin.gov

Door 
Nick Legler 
920-746-5112
110 S Neenah Avenue
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235
Nicholas.Legler@Wisconsin.gov



Douglas 
Paul Piszczek 
Lake Superior tributaries 
715-392-7990 
1701 N 4TH ST 
Superior, WI 54880 
Paul.Piszczek@Wisconsin.gov 

Dray Carl 
Lake Superior 
715-7779-0197 
141 S Third Street 
Bayfield, WI 54814 
Dray.Carl@Wisconsin.gov 

Scott Toshner 
Inland Waters; lakes, Lake Superior 
715-372-8539 Ext. 121 
6250 S Ranger Road 
Brule, WI 54820 
Scott.Toshner@Wisconsin.gov 

Dunn 
Kasey Seibert 
Inland waters west of Red Cedar River 
715-684-2914 ext. 110 
890 Spruce Street 
Baldwin, WI 54002 
Kasey.Seibert@Wisconsin.gov 

Joseph Gerbyshak 
Inland waters east of Red Cedar River 
715-839-2877 
1300 W Clairemont Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
Joseph.Gerbyshak@Wisconsin.gov 

Eau Claire 
Joseph Gerbyshak 
715-839-2877 
1300 W Clairemont Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI 54701 
Joseph.Gerbyshak@Wisconsin.gov 

Florence 
Gregory Matzke 
715-528-4400 Ext. 5 
5631 Forestry Drive 
Florence, WI 54121 
Gregory.Matzke@Wisconsin.gov 

Fond Du Lac 
Ryan Koenigs 
Lake Winnebago drainage 
920-303-5450 
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 
Ryan.Koenigs@Wisconsin.gov 

Addie Dutton 
Fond du Lac Co (outside Lake 
Winnebago)  
920-838-5281 
1155 Pilgrim Road 
Plymouth, WI 53073 
Adeline.Dutton@Wisconsin.gov 

Forest 
Gregory Matzke 
715-528-4400 Ext. 5 
5631 Forestry Drive 
Florence, WI 54121 
Gregory.Matzke@Wisconsin.gov 

Grant 
Bradd Sims 
608-935-1935 
1500 N Johns Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533-2116 
Bradd.Sims@Wisconsin.gov 

Green 
Dan Oele 
608-275-3225 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 
Daniel.Oele@Wisconsin.gov 

Green Lake 
Dave Bartz 
920-787-3016 
427 E. Tower Dr., Suite 100 
Wautoma, WI 54982 
David.Bartz@Wisconsin.gov 

Iowa 
Justin Haglund 
608-341-9465 
1500 N Johns Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533-2116 
JustinM.Haglund@Wisconsin.gov 

Iron 
Dray Carl 
Lake Superior 
715-7779-0197 
141 S Third Street 
Bayfield, WI 54814 
Dray.Carl@Wisconsin.gov 

Zachary Lawson 
Inland Waters 
715-476-7847 
5291 N State House Circle 
Mercer, WI 54547 
Zachary.Lawson@Wisconsin.gov 

Paul Piszczek 
Lake Superior tributaries 
715-392-7990 
1701 N 4TH ST 
Superior, WI 54880 
Paul.Piszczek@Wisconsin.gov 

Jackson 
Dan Hatleli 
715-284-1428 
910 Highway 54 E 
Black River Falls, WI 54615-9276 
Daniel.Hatleli@Wisconsin.gov 

Jefferson 
Travis Motl 
920-387-7873 
N7725 Highway 28 
Horicon, WI 53032 
Travis.Motl@Wisconsin.gov 

Juneau 
Jennifer Bergman 
715-421-7852 
473 Griffith Ave. 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494 
Jennifer.Bergman@Wisconsin.gov 

Kenosha 
Luke Roffler 
Inland Waters 
262-822-8164 
26313 Burlington Rd 
Kansasville, WI 53139 
Luke.Roffler@wisconsin.gov 

Laura Schmidt 
Lake Michigan 
414-416-0591 
600 E Greenfield Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944 
Laura.Schmidt@Wisconsin.gov 

Aaron Schiller 
Lake Michigan 
414-852-5488 
600 E Greenfield Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
Aaron.Schiller@Wisconsin.gov 

Kewaunee 
Nick Legler 
920-746-5112 
110 S Neenah Avenue 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 
Nicholas.Legler@Wisconsin.gov 

La Crosse 
Kirk Olson 
608-785-9017 
3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Kirk.Olson@Wisconsin.gov 

Dave Heath 
Mississippi River waters 
608-785-9993 
3550 Mormon Coulee Road 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
David.Heath@Wisconsin.gov 

Lafayette 
Bradd Sims 
608-935-1935 
1500 N Johns Street 
Dodgeville, WI 53533-2116 
Bradd.Sims@Wisconsin.gov 

 



Langlade 
Dave Seibel 
715-623-4190 x3112
223 E Steinfest Road
Antigo, WI 54409-2777
David.Seibel@Wisconsin.gov

Lincoln 
Dave Seibel 
715-623-4190 x3112
223 E Steinfest Road
Antigo, WI 54409-2777
David.Seibel@Wisconsin.gov

Manitowoc 
Nick Legler 
Lake Michigan 
920-746-5112
110 S Neenah Avenue
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235
Nicholas.Legler@Wisconsin.gov

Steve Hogler 
Inland Waters 
920-662-5480
2984 Shawano Avenue Green
Bay, WI 54313-6727
Steven.Hogler@Wisconsin.gov

Marathon 
Tim Parks 
715-359-7582
5301 Rib Mountain Drive
Wausau, WI 54401
Timothy.Parks@Wisconsin.gov

Marinette 
Chip Long 
Inland Waters 
715-582-5017
101 N Ogden Rd Suite A
Peshtigo, WI 54157
Christopher.Long@Wisconsin.gov

Mike Donofrio 
Menominee River and flowages 
715-582-5050
101 N Ogden Rd Suite A
Peshtigo, WI 54157
Michael.Donofrio@Wisconsin.gov

Marquette 
Dave Bartz 
920-787-3016
427 E. Tower Dr., Suite 100
Wautoma, WI 54982
David.Bartz@Wisconsin.gov

Menominee 
Jason Breeggemann 
715-526-4227
647 Lakeland Road
Shawano, WI 54166-3843
Jason.Breeggemann@Wisconsin.gov

Milwaukee 
Laura Schmidt 
Inland Waters and Lake Michigan 
414-416-0591
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944
Laura.Schmidt@Wisconsin.gov

Aaron Schiller 
Lake Michigan 
414-852-5488
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204
Aaron.Schiller@Wisconsin.gov

Monroe 
Kirk Olson 
608-785-9017
3550 Mormon Coulee Road
La Crosse, WI 54601
Kirk.Olson@Wisconsin.gov

Oconto 
Chip Long 
Inland Waters - North of Hwy 64 
715-582-5017
101 N Ogden Rd Suite A
Peshtigo, WI 54157
Christopher.Long@Wisconsin.gov

Tammie Paoli 
Lake Michigan/coastal shore of GB/ 
inland waters South of Hwy 64 
715-582-5052
101 N Ogden Rd Suite A
Peshtigo, WI 54157
Tammie.Paoli@wisconsin.gov

Oneida 
Zach Woiak 
715-369-8848
107 Sutliff Avenue
Rhinelander, WI 54501-3349
Zachariah.Woiak@Wisconsin.gov

Outagamie 
Adam Nickel 
Lower Fox River 
(920) 424-3059
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Adam.Nickel@wisconsin.gov

Ryan Koenigs 
Western half of county 
920-303-5450
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Ryan.Koenigs@wisconsin.gov

Ozaukee 
Aaron Schiller 
Inland Waters and Lake Michigan 
414-852-5488
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204
Aaron.Schiller@Wisconsin.gov

Laura Schmidt 
Lake Michigan 
414-416-0591
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944
Laura.Schmidt@Wisconsin.gov

Pepin 
Joseph Gerbyshak 
Inland Waters 
715-839-2877
1300 W Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI 54701
Joseph.Gerbyshak@Wisconsin.gov

Brian Brecka 
Mississippi River waters 
608-685-6221
Buffalo County Court House
Alma, WI 54610
Brian.Brecka@Wisconsin.gov

Pierce 
Kasey Seibert 
Inland Waters 
715-684-2914 x110
890 Spruce Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Kasey.Seibert@Wisconsin.gov

Polk 
Aaron Cole 
715-637-6864
127 S. 4th St.
Barron, WI 54812
Aaron.Cole@Wisconsin.gov

Kasey Seibert 
St. Croix R up to St. Croix Falls Dam 
715-684-2914 x110
890 Spruce Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Kasey.Seibert@Wisconsin.gov

Portage 
Tim Parks 
715-359-7582
5301 Rib Mountain Drive
Wausau, WI 54401
Timothy.Parks@Wisconsin.gov

Price 
Jeff Scheirer 
715-762-1354
875 S 4th Avenue
Park Falls, WI 54552-1130
Jeffrey.Scheirer@Wisconsin.gov



Racine 
Luke Roffler 
Inland Waters 
262-822-8164
26313 Burlington Rd
Kansasville, WI 53139
Luke.Roffler@Wisconsin.gov

Laura Schmidt 
Lake Michigan 
414-416-0591
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944
Laura.Schmidt@Wisconsin.gov

Aaron Schiller 
Lake Michigan 
414-852-5488
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204
Aaron.Schiller@Wisconsin.gov

Richland 
Justin Haglund 
608-341-9465
1500 N Johns Street
Dodgeville, WI 53533-2116
JustinM.Haglund@Wisconsin.gov

Rock 
Dan Oele 
608-275-3225
3911 Fish Hatchery Road
Fitchburg, WI 53711
Daniel.Oele@Wisconsin.gov

Rusk 
Jeff Scheirer 
715-762-1354
875 S 4th Avenue
Park Falls, WI 54552-1130
Jeffrey.Scheirer@Wisconsin.gov

Sauk 
Nate Nye 
608-635-8122/608-635-5143
N3344 Stebbins Road
Poynette, WI 53955
Nathan.Nye@Wisconsin.gov

Sawyer 
Max Wolter 
715-634-9658
10220 N State Highway 27S
Hayward, WI 54843
Max.Wolter@Wisconsin.gov

Shawano 
Jason Breeggemann 
715-526-4227
647 Lakeland Road
Shawano, WI 54166-3843
Jason.Breeggemann@Wisconsin.gov

Sheboygan 
Addie Dutton 
Inland Waters 
920-838-5281
1155 Pilgrim Road
Plymouth, WI 53073
Adeline.Dutton@Wisconsin.gov

Laura Schmidt 
Lake Michigan 
414-416-0591
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944
Laura.Schmidt@Wisconsin.gov

Aaron Schiller 
Lake Michigan 
414-852-5488
600 E Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53204
Aaron.Schiller@Wisconsin.gov

St. Croix 
Kasey Seibert 
Inland Waters 
715-684-2914 x110
890 Spruce Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Kasey.Seibert@Wisconsin.gov

Taylor 
Jeff Scheirer 
715-762-1354
875 S 4th Avenue
Park Falls, WI 54552-1130
Jeffrey.Scheirer@Wisconsin.gov

Trempealeau 
Dan Hatleli 
Inland Waters 
715-284-1428
910 Highway 54 E
Black River Falls, WI 54615-9276
Daniel.Hatleli@Wisconsin.gov

Vernon 
Kirk Olson 
608-785-9017
3550 Mormon Coulee Road
La Crosse, WI 54601
Kirk.Olson@Wisconsin.gov

Dave Heath 
Mississippi River waters 
608-785-9993
3550 Mormon Coulee Road
La Crosse, WI 54601
David.Heath@Wisconsin.gov

Vilas 
 Eric Wegleitner 
715-356-5211 Ext 246
8770 Highway J
Woodruff, WI 54568
Eric.Wegleitner@Wisconsin.gov

Walworth 
Luke Roffler 
262-822-8164
26313 Burlington Rd
Kansasville, WI 53139
Luke.Roffler@Wisconsin.gov

Washburn 
Craig Roberts 
715-635-4095
810 W Maple Street
Spooner, WI 54801
Craig.Roberts@Wisconsin.gov

Washington 
Addie Dutton 
920-838-5281
1155 Pilgrim Road
Plymouth, WI 53073
Adeline.Dutton@Wisconsin.gov

Waukesha 
Benjamin Heussner 
414-303-0109
S91 W39091 Highway 59
Eagle, WI 53119
Benjamin.Heussner@Wisconsin.gov

Waupaca 
Jason Breeggemann 
715-526-4227
647 Lakeland Road
Shawano, WI 54166-3843
Jason.Breeggemann@Wisconsin.gov

Waushara 
Dave Bartz 
920-787-3016
427 E. Tower Dr., Suite 100
Wautoma, WI 54982
David.Bartz@Wisconsin.gov

Winnebago 
Ryan Koenigs 
920-303-5450
625 E County Road Y, Suite 700
Oshkosh, WI 54901
Ryan.Koenigs@Wisconsin.gov

Wood 
Jennifer Bergman 
715-421-7852
473 Griffith Ave.
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
Jennifer.Bergman@Wisconsin.gov
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